505022376 07/26/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5069125

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
ALISON CLARE SELWA	١		07/07/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	SLLP 134	SLLP 134 LIMITED					
Street Address:	34 ALBYI	ALBYN PLACE					
City:	ABERDE	ABERDEEN					
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM						
Postal Code:	AB10 1FW						
	•						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number	Number				
Application Number:	15	5714402					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	•	13)238-4285					
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s					
Phone:	713.220.4614						
		3.220.4614					
Email:		13.220.4614 annedunn@andrewskurth.com					
Email: Correspondent Name:	je						
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	je HI 60	annedunn@andrewskurth.com UNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP)0 TRAVIS ST.					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	je: HI 60 SI	annedunn@andrewskurth.com UNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 00 TRAVIS ST. JITE 4200					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	je: HI 60 SI	annedunn@andrewskurth.com UNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP)0 TRAVIS ST.					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	je: HI 60 SI H0	annedunn@andrewskurth.com UNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 00 TRAVIS ST. JITE 4200					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	je: HI 60 SI H0	annedunn@andrewskurth.com UNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP)0 TRAVIS ST. JITE 4200 OUSTON, TEXAS 77002					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	je: HI 60 SI H0	annedunn@andrewskurth.com UNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 00 TRAVIS ST. JITE 4200 OUSTON, TEXAS 77002					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	je: HI 60 SI H0	annedunn@andrewskurth.com UNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 00 TRAVIS ST. JITE 4200 OUSTON, TEXAS 77002 034730.0274028 JEANNE E. DUNN					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	je: HI 60 SI JMBER:	annedunn@andrewskurth.com UNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 00 TRAVIS ST. JITE 4200 OUSTON, TEXAS 77002 034730.0274028 JEANNE E. DUNN /Jeanne E. Dunn/					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page	je: HI 60 SI HI JMBER:	annedunn@andrewskurth.com UNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 00 TRAVIS ST. JITE 4200 OUSTON, TEXAS 77002 034730.0274028 JEANNE E. DUNN /Jeanne E. Dunn/					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page source=Assignment#page	je: HI 60 SI JMBER: 91.tif 92.tif	annedunn@andrewskurth.com UNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 00 TRAVIS ST. JITE 4200 OUSTON, TEXAS 77002 034730.0274028 JEANNE E. DUNN /Jeanne E. Dunn/					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page source=Assignment#page	je: HI 60 SI HI JMBER: 91.tif 92.tif 93.tif	annedunn@andrewskurth.com UNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 00 TRAVIS ST. JITE 4200 OUSTON, TEXAS 77002 034730.0274028 JEANNE E. DUNN /Jeanne E. Dunn/					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page source=Assignment#page	je: HI 60 SI HI 91.tif 92.tif 93.tif 94.tif	annedunn@andrewskurth.com UNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 00 TRAVIS ST. JITE 4200 OUSTON, TEXAS 77002 034730.0274028 JEANNE E. DUNN /Jeanne E. Dunn/					

DEED OF VARIATION

by

MRS ALISON CLARE SELWA

RE: THE ESTATE OF THE LATE JULIAN RICHARD SELWA

2015 GWS/MM/SEL.23



Aberdeen Inverness Tel: 01224 845845 Inverness IV2 6AA Fax: 01224 845880 Tel: 01463 713225 info@stronachs.com Fax: 01463 238177

34 Albyn Place Camas House, Pavilion 3 Aberdeen AB10 1FW Fairways Business Park

DEED OF VARIATION

relative to

The Estate of the late JULIAN RICHARD SELWA latterly residing at Bankhead of Alyth, Alyth, Blairgowrie PH11 8HG ("the Deceased")

by

MRS ALISON CLARE SELWA, residing at Bankhead of Alyth, Alyth, Blairgowrie PH11 8HG

WHEREAS:-

- a) The Deceased died on 11 June 2015 leaving a Will dated 19 February 2001 and Codicil as relative thereto dated 7 September 2006 (which Will and Codicil are hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Will");
- b) In Purpose <u>THREE</u> of his Will the Deceased bequeathed to me the said Mrs Alison Clare Selwa as my own absolute beneficial property, the residue of the estate which included *inter alia* (1) the two Patents more particularly described in the Schedule annexed and signed as relative hereto ("the Patents") and (2) the Deceased's interest in the know-how, techniques, skills, data and all secret and substantial technical information, formulae and formulations, methods, trade secrets and inventions and other knowledge of a secret or confidential nature relating to the Patents ((1) and (2) being hereinafter collectively referred to as "The Assets");

- c) I, the said Mrs Alison Clare Selwa now wish to vary my interest in the estate in the manner herein provided;
- d) I, the said Mrs Alison Clare Selwa am the only person whose rights under the Will are being varied by these presents;
- e) With reference to Section 142 of the Inheritance Tax Act 1984 and Section 62 of the Taxation of Chargeable Gains Act 1992, I, the said Mrs Alison Clare Selwa wish to vary my entitlement to The Assets in my favour under the Will as follows:-

NOW THEREFORE

- I, the said Mrs Alison Clare Selwa confirm that The Assets shall devolve to SLLP 134 Limited, a private limited company incorporated under the Companies Acts with Company Number SC510183 and having its registered address at 34 Albyn Place, Aberdeen, AB10 1FW;
- I, the said Mrs Alison Clare Selwa confirm that this variation results in no additional tax being payable and that therefore the consent to this variation of the Executors acting under the Will is not necessary;
- I, the said Mrs Alison Clare Selwa confirm that this variation is not being made for any consideration in money or money's worth;
- 4. Except in so far as varied hereby I, the said Mrs Alison Clare Selwa confirm and ratify the terms of the Will in all respects; and
- 5. I, the said Mrs Alison Clare Selwa intend that the provisions of Section 142(1) of the Inheritance Tax Act 1984 and Section 62 (6) of the Taxation of Chargeable Gains Act 1992 shall apply to the foregoing variation as if it had been effected by the

Deceased; And I hereby certify that this instrument falls within category M of the Schedule to the Stamp Duty (Exempt Instruments) Regulations 1987: IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents consisting of this and the two preceding pages and the Schedule annexed and signed as relative hereto are subscribed as follows:-

Witness Signature

(I.C. belua

Signature of Mrs Alison Clare Selwa

ROBERT WILLIS ANGUS

Witness Name

34 ALBYN PLACE

Witness Address

ABERDEEN

Place of signature

ABERDEEN

Town

ABIOIFW

Postcode

2015

Date of signature

THIS IS THE SCHEDULE REFERRED TO IN THE FOREGOING DEED OF VARIATION DATED



1. The Patents

Country		Publication	Application	Date filed	Title
		no.	no.		
Patent operation Trea	Co- aty	WO2015/0 22476.	PCT/GB201 3/052168	15-Aug- 2013	Hydrocarbon Production and Storage Facility
Patent operation Trea	Co- aty	WO2015/0 22477	PCT/GB201 3/052169	15-Aug- 2013	Apparatus and Method for Offshore Production of Hydrocarbons

<u>A.C. Deluia</u>

Mrs Alison Clare Selwa

PATENT REEL: 047252 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 07/26/2018